 5. R2..P
Range of Pressure-Independent
Characterized Control Valves
Three
have
become
one
2

Definition
∆ps = 1400 kPa
Type designation
R2 20 P – 036
  Flow rate in cl /s
  Pressure-independent
  DN in mm
   Two-way characterized
control valve with
  internal thread
Legend  *
The differential pressure of 30...350 kPA
should be lower than the delivery pressure
(delivery height) of the pump (HP) with
nominal flow rate. If the delivery pressure
of the pump (HP) is below the differential
pressure, the flow rate decreases to
kvs [m3/h]
100 [m3/h]
∆pv100 [bar]
 (R2..P) [l /s]
∆pv100  Differential pressure with fully
opened control valve
100  Nominal flow rate with ∆pv100
∆pv100100 =  (R2..P)  x  6 x
Differential pressure
— Type —
Design
In the case of classic control valves, the
valves are selected kvs =               in m3/h.
The decisive factor for the design of the
pressure-independent characterized con-
trol valve is the flow rate after the consumer
or the heat exchanger.
In the case of a maximum flow rate of
< 2 m/s, the diameter of the pipe connector
at the heat exchanger can be set equal to
the diameter of R2..P (max. flow rate).
Examples
The flow rate through the pressure-indepen-
dent characterized control valve should be
higher than through the consumer or heat
exchanger:
Example of an air cooler (throttling circuit)
(valve)  =  (exchanger)
0.36 l /s  >  0.34 l/s
  R220P-036 (Type)
Example of an air preheater (injection
circuit with 2-way valve)
(valve)  =  (exchanger)
1.51 l /s  >  1.25 l/s
  R232P-151 (Type)
V100
∆pv100
HP
Q = 8.5 kW
∆T = 6 K
V(exchanger) = 0.34 l /s
HP
Q = 105 kW
∆T = 20 K
V(exchanger) = 1.25 l /s
Dimensioning

ns
Ordering
Ordering example:
Technical data:
Page 8
Designation:  R225P-098+NR24-SR/Z
1 Valve type:
Design  2-way pressure-independent characterized
  control valve
Size  internal thread BSP 1”, DN 25
Flow volume   = 0.98 l /s
2 Assembling  actuator fitted
3 Actuator:
Nominal voltage  rotary actuator AC/DC 24 V
Control type  modulating
Running time  140 s
4 Pipe connectors (option):  2 x ZR2325 separately
  (for prices, see current price list)
1 2 3 4
2-way
Actuator fittedX Supplied separately
1  Valve
2  Assembling
3  Actuator types
The list is arranged as follows:
• 2-way pressure-independent characte-
rized control valve
The following data must be provided:
• Control modulating or 3-point
• Nominal voltage AC / DC 24 V,
 AC 24 V or AC 230 V
4 Pipe connectors
 separately (option)
The valves and actuators can be supplied
as follows:
• Actuator fitted (+)
• Valve/actuator separately ( / )
• Separately at different times (on
request)
+
Separately
The pressure-independent characterized
control valves are available as low-cost
fittings with internal thread.
• As an option, the types R2..P are
available with individual pipe connec-
tors supplied separately ( /Z).
/Z
Valve
The range includes the pressure-inde-
pendent characterized control valve, the
characterized control valve and the open/
closed ball valve. Sizes:  DN15 to 50 mm.
Actuator types
For motorizing valves, there are two rating
classes of actuators available that are
suitable for different power supplies and
methods of control.
Other versions and spring return actuators
available on request.
Assembling
A successful order willl need the following
information:
NEW: available as an option with indivi-
dual pipe connectors supplied separa-
tely.
LR..A- SR..A- NR-
rotary actuator  rotary actuator rotary actuator
7